

Informazione Regolamentata n. 0902-95-2017

Data/Ora Ricezione 02 Ottobre 2017 15:05:57

MTA

Societa' : PRYSMIAN

Identificativo : 94329

Informazione

Regolamentata

Nome utilizzatore : PRYSMIANN04 - Bifulco

Tipologia : 2.4

Data/Ora Ricezione : 02 Ottobre 2017 15:05:57

Data/Ora Inizio : 02 Ottobre 2017 15:05:58

Diffusione presunta

Oggetto : Prysmian S.p.A.: Buy-back programme

termination

# Testo del comunicato

Vedi allegato.





#### **PRESS RELEASE**

#### SHARE BUY-BACK PROGRAMME TERMINATION

*Milan, 2 October 2017.* Prysmian S.p.A. informs that the share buy-back programme launched by the Board of Directors on 12<sup>th</sup> January 2017, under the Shareholders' Meeting authorizations granted on 13<sup>th</sup> April 2016 and 12<sup>th</sup> April 2017, is ended.

In the framework of the above mentioned programme, Prysmian S.p.A. has purchased on the regulated market (MTA) managed by Borsa Italiana, from 23 January to 30 September 2017, no. 4,003,943 shares for a total amount of Euro 100,232,034.74, including additional charges, and therefore with an average price of Euro 25.0333, compared to the average of the official prices of the same period equal to Euro 25.7314.

As of today, Prysmian S.p.A. directly and indirectly owns no. 6,508,606 treasury shares, equal to the 3.003% of the share capital.

### **Prysmian Group**

Prysmian Group is world leader in the energy and telecom cables and systems industry. With nearly 140 years of experience, sales of over €7.5 billion in 2016, 21,000 employees across 50 countries and 82 plants, the Group is strongly positioned in high-tech markets and offers the widest possible range of products, services, technologies and know-how. It operates in the businesses of underground and submarine cables and systems for power transmission and distribution, of special cables for applications in many different industries and of medium and low voltage cables for the construction and infrastructure sectors. For the telecommunications industry, the Group manufactures cables and accessories for voice, video and data transmission, offering a comprehensive range of optical fibres, optical and copper cables and connectivity systems. Prysmian is a public company, listed on the Italian Stock Exchange in the FTSE MIB index.

## **Media Relations**

Lorenzo Caruso Corporate and Business Communications Director Ph. 0039 02 6449.1 lorenzo.caruso@prysmiangroup.com

## **Investor Relations**

Cristina Bifulco Investor Relations Director Ph. 0039 02 6449.1 mariacristina.bifulco@prysmiangroup.com

Fine Comunicato n	.0902-95
-------------------	----------

Numero di Pagine: 3